Furthermore, we understand that, according to your conditions, Bid must be supported by a Bid 

Guarantee.  

At the request of the Bidder, we ---------- [insert name of issuing agency] hereby irrevocably undertake 

to pay you any sum or sums not exceeding in total an amount of LKR 5,950,000  – Sri Lankan Rupees Five 

Million, Nine Hundred and Fifty Thousand upon receipt by us of your first demand in writing accompanied 

by a written statement stating that the Bidder is in breach of its obligation(s) under the bid conditions, 

because the Bidder:   

(a) has withdrawn its Bid during the period of bid validity specified;